Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		07-24-2002	Pate	Department of Comm of and Trademark Off PATENT
			(175 <b>)</b>	101 22 PM 1:5
		102166294		NANCE SECTION
	RECORI	DATION FORM CON PATENTS ONL		ANUL UT
		rks: Please record the at	tached original document	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	7-22-02	Conveyance Ty	pe	nt
Resubmission (N	•			
Document ID#		License	Change of Name	
Correction of PT	O Error	Merger	Other	
Corrective Docur	nent Frame #		U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Age	,
			epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(		Mark if addition	al names of conveying partie	Month Day
Name (line 1) Christo	pher Verplaetse	······		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1) W. Davi	id Lee			Jul-12-2002
Name (line 2)				
<b>Receiving Party</b>			Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attache
Name (line 1) Caveo 1	Fechnology LLC			If document to be reco is an assignment and
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen
Address (line 1) 411 Ma	esachusetts Avenue			of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be
				separate document fr Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Cambri	dge	MA State/Country	02139	
<b>Domestic Repres</b>	entative Name and	Address Ente	r for the first Receiving Party	only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	``			
24,2002 LINELLER 00000017 1	10132636	FOR OFFICE USE ONI	LY	
FC:501	40.00 0			
	/			
		An automa an	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, Inclu	ding time for reviewless the

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	781-890-5678
Name Roy J. Coleman		
ddress (line 1) landiorio & Teska		
ddress (line 2) 260 Bear Hill Road		
ddress (line 3) Waltham, MA 02451-1018	······	
ddress (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s) Mark ii	fadditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		s for the same property). nt Number(s)
10/132,636		
f this document is being filed together with a new Pat	tent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation Month Day Year
was Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed 🚺 Deposit Account 🗌	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac		# 09-0002
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🖌 No
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	
indicated herein.		-linla)
Roy J. Coleman Name of Person Signing	Signature	
SI-126J	<u>CERTIFICATE OF MAILING</u> ondence is being deposited with the United States tant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC	20231, on July 17, 2002.
	Marianne G.	
	Marianne <sup>G</sup> .	

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C	CON	FORM COVER SI TINUATION ENTS ONLY	ι	I.S. Depa Patent and	rtment of Commerce Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying I			Mark if additional names o	of conveying par	ties attac	hed
	Conveying Parties					Execution Date Month Day Year
	Thomas P. Evans					07/12/2002
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jerry Nicholas Lanema	n				07/12/2002
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Name (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty		Mark if add	itional names of	receiving	y parties attached
Name (line 1)	9-8	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	······································			f document to be recorded s an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	that prove a dealer and a second s				c S	ecelving party is not lomiciled in the United itates, an appointment
Address (line 1)				]	r (	f a domestic epresentative is attached. Designation must be a eparate document from
Address (line 2)						ssignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode	
Name (line 1)	·		, ,		[] H	i document to be recorded s an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					r	eceiving party is not lomiciled in the United itates, an appointment
Address (line 1)					C n	f a domestic epresentative is attached. Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				eparate document from ssignment.)
Address (line 3)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					!
Address (ine 5)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode	
Enter either ti	Number(s) or Pa ne Patent Application Nu tent Application Nu	mber or the Patent Numb	Der (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additi	e same pi	roperty).
			]   [] ]   []			
	[	[	] [ []			

PATENT REEL: 013103 FRAME: 0897

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Christopher Verplaetse, residing at 35 Skehan Street, Somerville, MA 02143-3737; W. David Lee, residing at 343 Otis Street, West Newton, MA 02465-2533; Thomas P. Evans, residing at 23 Palmer Street, Watertown, MA 02472-2757; and Jerry Nicholas Laneman, residing at 1 Vassal Street, Quincy, MA 02170 (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Caveo Technology LLC, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 411 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent Serial No. 10/132,636, filed on April 25, 2002, entitled

## MOTION-BASED INPUT SYSTEM FOR HANDHELD DEVICES

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seals at Cambridge Hassachusetts

this <u>12</u> day of <u>JJ7</u>, 2002.

Christopher Verplaetse

Thomas P. Lon

Thomas P. Evans

State of County of

Before me this  $\beta^{+h}$  day of  $\gamma^{-}$ , 2002, personally appeared, Christopher Verplaetse, W. David Lee, Thomas P. Evans, and Jerry Nicholas Laneman, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

My commission expires: 9-12-08

PATENT ---- REEL: 013103 FRAME: 0898

[Notary's seal here]

SI-126J

RJC/mgt

**RECORDED: 07/22/2002**